ITEM NO.46

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 666/2024

IMDAD (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Ms. Rashi Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. L. B. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Dedha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 13, 15 and 16, there is no appearance. However, Mr. Naveen Dedha, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Shankar Divate, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.13 and 16. Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.3 to 12 and 14.

List again on 24.04.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar