SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 666/2024

IMDAD (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIR & ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

for I.A. no. 30917/2025, 30931/2025 and 56538/2025 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers (IA No. 30931/2025 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 CPC FOR EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION IA No. 30917/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 56538/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date: 01-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR (NP)
Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s): Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR(NP)

Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Jitendra Nath Pathak, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR(NP)

Mr. L B Rai, Adv.(NP) Mr. Kartik Rai, Adv.(NP)

The court made the following
ORDER

No representation. List after four weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS